

# DECISION OF THE DIRECTOR

#### CS/003/2021

<u>Decision of the Director in respect of the establishment of the Selection Committee for the</u> post of "Human Resources Assistant", Ref. CA-HRA-FGIII-2021

### THE DIRECTOR OF THE EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS

HAVING REGARD: to the Council Regulation (EC) No 168/2007 of 15 February 2007 establishing a European Union Agency for Fundamental Rights, and in particular Article 15 according to which all staff matters fall into the responsibility of the Director;

HAVING REGARD: to the Executive Board's decisions 2015/01 on General Implementing Provisions on the procedure governing the engagement and use of temporary staff under Article 2(f) of the Conditions of Employment of Other Servants of the European Union (CEOS);

#### HAS DECIDED:

## Article 1 - Nomination of Selection Committee

- 1. A selection Committee is appointed with the purpose of determining which candidates fulfil the requirements detailed in the Job Profile of the vacancy "Human Resources Assistant" creating a shortlist of candidates to be invited for an interview, deciding on the suitability of candidates for the post, and making relevant recommendations to the Director.
- 2. The composition of the Selection Committee is the following:

Role in the Selection Committee	Name
Chairperson:	Mr Xavier Catala, Corporate Services Unit
Member:	Ms Monica Gutierrez Arques, Asylum and Migration Unit
Member:	Mr Cristian Popescu, Corporate Services Unit
Member:	Ms Elise Lassus, Staff Committee Representative

	Michael O'Flaherty
12/02/2021	Mhm 0 this
Jone in vienna on:	Director